06-09-1998

8003-0232



MAY 5 1998

Form PTO 1595
(Rev. 6-93)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.

	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks y thereof.	s: Please record the attached original documents or			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	U.S. Philips Corporation	Name: Plasma Optical Fibre B.V.			
		Internal Address:			
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	YesX No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Zwaanstraat 1			
	X Assignment Merger	5651 CA Eindhoven.			
	Security Agreement Change of Terms	The Netherlands			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Yes <u>X</u> No			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is				
/	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	SEE ATTACHED LIST				
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  23			
	Name: U.S. Philips Corporation				
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$920.00			
		Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to Deposit Account			
	Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	***************************************			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270			
	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358	Signature Date			
	Name of Person Signing	- Jorginature Dutt			
1	Total number of pages including cover:	sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

06/04/1998 SSNITH 00000128 141270MaiRIBERIMERKANES be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

920.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\KR\MV30KRA0.WA0

## SCHEDULE

## Patents to be assigned from U.S. Philips Corporation to Plasma Optical Fibre B.V.

Patent No.	Issue date	Proprietor's Reference No.
No. 4,145,456	March 20, 1979	PHD 74178 US-A
No. RE30635	June 2, 1981	PHD 74178 US-R
No. 4,314,833	February 9, 1982	PHD 79076 US
No. 4,468,413	August 28, 1984	PHD 82016 US
No. 4,493,721	January 15, 1985	PEN 10323 US
No. 4,673,427	June 16, 1987	PHN 10466 US
No. 4,690,503	September 1, 1987	PHN 10783 US
No. 4,704,307	November 3, 1987	PHN 11354 US-V
No. 4,733,941	March 29, 1988	PHN 11472 US
No. 4,741,596	May 3, 1988	PHN 11068 US
No. 4,746,345	May 24, 1988	PHN 11092 US-W
No. 4,793,843	December 27, 1988	PHN 10603 US-B
No. 4,802,733	February 7, 1989	PHD 85002 US
No. 4,871,383	October 3, 1989	PHD 87118 US
No. 4,904,051	February 27, 1990	PHN 12281 US
No. 4,913,715	April 3, 1990	PHN 11139 US-B
No. 5,067,793	November 26, 1991	PHN 13050 US
No. 5,090,980	February 25, 1992	PHD 89045 US
No. 5,106,402	April 21, 1992	PHD 87186 US-A
No. 5,133,794	July 28, 1992	PHD 87118 US-B
No. 5,136,679	August 4, 1992	PHN 11451 US-B
No. 5,145,509	September 8, 1992	PHD 87116 US-B
No. 5,320,660	June 14, 1994	PHN 13820 US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION</u>, a Delaware Corporation, of 100 East 42nd Street, New York, New York (hereinafter "USPC") is the assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents listed in the enclosed schedule.

AND WHEREAS, <u>PLASMA OPTICAL FIBRE B.V.</u>, a Company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Zwaanstraat 1, 5651 CA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "POF") is desirous of acquiring said Letters Patents and/or rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

USPC, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto POF and its successors and assigns full, good and marketable ownership, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and to any reissues therefor for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

USPC, further covenants and agrees that it will upon request, promptly provide POF with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patents, as may be known and accessible to USPC and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to POF or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to certain rights retained under said Letters Patents as has been agreed to by POF and Philips Electronics N.V., subject to all existing rights, commitments, licences, non-assertion agreements and the like made by USPC, PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. and/or its affiliates and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: Apr. 130, 1888

(Corporate Seal)

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

Algy Tamoshunas Vice President

Attest:

S:\KR\PLASMA.ASN

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 05/05/1998